from the Services of the Contracting Authority during working hours at the Council office in Benakuma. The
document shall be obtained upon presentation of a Municipal Treasury receipt from the Benakuma Council
Municipal Treasury showing the payment of a non-refundable sum of Thirty five thousand (35,000) francs
CFA.

11) SUBMISSION OF BIDS (OFFERS):

Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized
Representative and presented in eight (8) copies that is one (01) original and seven (07) copies labelled as
such.

[...]

A Municipal Treasury Receipt showing the payment for the tender fee of Forty thousand (40,000)
FCFA.

Al.

An attestation of a bank account in the name of the company (enterprise).
The original copy of a bid security in bidder’s name (Bank caution/bid bond) of five hundred and
eighty thousand (580,000) FCFA from a bank accredited by the Ministry of Finance and
recognised by COBAC (“Commission Bancaire pour FAfrique Central”) (see Model Form N° 04
for format).
A certified copy of Tax payer’s card (must bear the current tax regime of the bidder).
A certified copy of current Business Licence (2021 “Patente”) with a turn over up to or above the